# FEE SCHEDULE

# **ADULTS**

INITIAL CONSULTATION – New clients (90 mins)	\$250.00
FOLLOW-UP CONSULTATIONS – Homeopathy or BIE separately (25-30 mins)	\$85.00
EXTENDED CONSULTATIONS – Homeopathy or BIE separately (45 mins)	\$105.00
EXTENDED CONSULTATIONS – Homeopathy & BIE together (60 mins)	\$140.00
CHILDREN (12 YEARS OLD AND UNDER) INITIAL CONSULTATION – New clients (60-90 mins) FOLLOW-UP CONSULTATIONS – Homeopathy or BIE separately (25-30 mins) EXTENDED CONSULTATIONS – Homeopathy & BIE together (60 mins)	\$215.00 \$75.00 \$110.00

- Initial homeopathy consultation fees include your first homeopathic remedy and additional time required to study your case and choose a remedy specifically for you.
- **Initial BIE consultation** includes testing and choosing an area to start working with.
- Prices are for the service, not necessarily for the time allotment. Through, these are times are usually accurate.
- BIE appointments without homeopathy does not include discussion of homeopathic case or remedy refills.

## PHONE, ZOOM OR FACETIME CONSULTATIONS AVAILABLE FOR HOMEOPATHIC CARE.

This is especially useful on the days when you are in a different location, when you live out of town, or when you are unwell and unable to travel. Remedies will be shipped to you if you cannot access them in your community (*\$5 basic shipping charge for 1-3 Rx*). The appointment cost is the same and initial intake forms are still required.

#### **REMEDIES (Rx)**

Rx with **INITIAL CONSULTATION** New or refill Rx on **FOLLOW-UP CONSULTATION** Refill Rx **WITHOUT CONSULTATION** 

Shipping within Canada (*basic charge for 1-3 Rx*) Shipping within Canada (*more than 3 Rx*) Each Rx is **included** Each Rx is **\$5.00** Each Rx is **\$15.00** 

\$10 per email

\$5.00 Cost of shipping + \$5.00

#### **EMAILS**

Frequent email questions and concerns are charged as regular time.

AFTER HOURS / WEEKENDS / QUICK PHONE CONSULT

Charged as regular time (anything over 10 mins).

### **BIRTH CARE (LABOUR INDUCTIONS)**

For all women, patients or otherwise. I offer FREE inductions at 40 weeks or later. Homeopathy can dramatically change a birth experience in a gentle, safe but powerful way. 30 min phone appointment is all that is needed, with email follow-up until the child is born.

#### PAYMENT

**HST** will be added to all services and remedies. All fees are payable by **CASH**, **DEBIT**, **VISA OR MASTERCARD** at the time of your visit.

#### **CANCELLATION / MISSED APPOINTMENT POLICY**

Your appointment has been reserved especially for you. Cancellations made, or missed appointments, with less than 2 business days notice, will be charged \$40 for follow ups, and \$75 for initial appointments.



# **GENTLE WELLNESS** HOMEOPATHY & BIOENERGETICS

SANDRA O'GRADY HOM, R.BIE WWW.GENTLEWELLNESS.CA • 905-853-1490